

HB1147_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public Health Care & Human Services.

HB19-1147 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 9, strike "SOURCE" and substitute
2 "SOURCE, INCLUDING A TRAUMATIC INJURY,".
- 3 Page 4, line 24, strike "injuries." and substitute "injuries, INCLUDING TWO
4 PERSONS WITH A BRAIN INJURY AND THE FAMILY MEMBER OF A PERSON
5 WITH A BRAIN INJURY.".
- 6 Page 7, line 7, strike "SERVICES." and substitute "SERVICES WHILE
7 ENSURING FIDELITY TO THE PROGRAM'S ORIGINAL INTENT TO SERVE
8 INDIVIDUALS WITH TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURIES.".
- 9 Page 10, strike line 1 and substitute "~~traumatic~~ brain injury as defined in
10 ~~section 26-1-301(3)~~ SECTION 26-1-301 (1.5); and".
- 11 Page 10, after line 18 insert:
- 12 "SECTION 15 In Colorado Revised Statutes, 42-4-110, amend
13 (2) as follows:
14 **42-4-110. Provisions uniform throughout state.** (2) The
15 municipal courts have jurisdiction over violations of traffic regulations
16 enacted or adopted by municipalities. However, the provisions of sections
17 42-4-1701, 42-4-1705, and 42-4-1707 shall not be applicable to
18 municipalities. ~~except for the provisions of section 42-4-1701(4)(c)(II):~~".
- 19 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

** *** ** *** **